Pcs.         Date：
AEC-Q200
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：
Quantity： 2020/06/17
Chilisin P/N： APPM00070638701XZ0

This specification applies to SMD Common mode filter
Operating Temperature: －５０℃ ~ １５０℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
APPM00070638 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Impedance Impedance Test Freq. RDC(mΩ)Max.
Rated
Current
Insulation
Resistance
Rated
Voltage Marking
(Ω)Min. (Ω)Typ. (1 line) (A)Max. (MΩ)Min. (V)Max.
APPM00070638101XZ0 100 140 100MHz,0.5V 10 9 10 125 101
APPM00070638301XZ0 225 300 100MHz,0.5V 10 5 10 125 301
APPM00070638701XZ0 500 700 100MHz,0.5V 15 4 10 125 701
APPM00070638102XZ0 800 1020 100MHz,0.5V 17 3 10 125 102
APPM00070638132XZ0 910 1300 100MHz,0.5V 21 2.5 10 125 132
APPM00070638272XZ0 2000 2700 100MHz,0.5V 63 1 10 125 272
APPM00070638302XZ0 2500 3000 100MHz,0.5V 75 0.9 10 125 302
NOTE:
1.Operating temperature range －５０℃ ~ １５０℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rated Current:Based on temperature rise (△T:40℃ TYP)
Part No.